

EPTI has been approved for trading on the Börse Frankfurts Open Market

EPTI AB (publ) has received approval for listing of its shares on the Frankfurt Open Market (Freiverkehr). The first day for trading is February 3, 2022. The share will be traded under the short name EPTI AB with ISIN number SE0013774668.

The listing means that as of today, EPTI's share is available for trading within the DACH region via both local banks and brokers. The German bank mwb fairtrade Wertpapierhandelsbank AG has on its own initiative listed EPTI for trading on the Open Market.

"EPTI today operates in seven European markets and has a clear focus of becoming Europe's leading venture builder. Through the listing on the Open Market in Frankfurt, a broader investor base gets access to EPTI and some of the most promising start and scale up companies on the market", says Arli Mujkic, CEO, EPTI

The Open Market is not an organised market in the sense of the Securities Trading Act (WpHG). For the issuing companies, however, the inclusion requirements are simpler than for the regulated market segment regulated by the EU. In addition, there are no follow-up obligations.

For further information, please contact:

Adam Bäckström, CFO, EPTI AB

E-mail: adam@epti.com Phone: +46 73 026 68 26

Pontus Dyrefors, IR and Communications E-mail: pontus.dyrefors@redgertcomms.com

Phone: +46 73 366 52 91

Information about EPTI

EPTI invests capital and operational support for companies, entrepreneurs and founders to build market-leading innovative companies under the motto "We Empower Innovation". As a venture builder, this is done by adding experience from other founders, capital, resources, processes, state-of-the-art technology as well as commercial execution and marketing. EPTI also starts companies and joint ventures with driven co-founders and companies. The companies in EPTI's portfolio are in the segments Gaming, Fintech, Marketplace, SaaS and Services. Since the start in 2017, a portfolio of more than 25 companies has been built up, of which the majority-owned companies comprise a total of approximately 200 coworkers in seven countries around Europe. EPTI is more than an investment company, it is partly an investment company and partly a service company. A venture builder for founders, by founders.



Bolagets Certified Adviser är Eminova Fondkommission AB | 08-684 211 00 | info@eminova.se

Attachments

EPTI has been approved for trading on the Börse Frankfurts Open Market